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MPOAIAFPA®H NPOIONTOZX / PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Meprypa@n MpoidvTog: IBiokog avln atrognpauéva.
Product description: Hibiscus flower dried.
MpoéAeuon/ Origin: Aryutrrou /Egyptian
2uokevaoia: MNMpwToyevhg ouokeuaaoia TTAAOTIKY) cuokeuaoia (KatdAAnAn yia aueon
ETTAQN YE TPOPIPAL) o€ KavovikéG ouverkeg TrepiBaAAovToc (20 kg)
Packaging: Primary packaging paper bag (appropriate for direct food contact?) packed
in normal ambient conditions (20 kg)
1 >0pewva pe TNV EBvikr kai Koivorikr vopoBeaia / In accordance with the National and EU Regulations:

EU “Framework” Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (Article 3,11(5),15 and 17)

EU Plastics Regulation No. 10/2011 and its amendments

Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice

Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 — REACH and its amendments

Directive 94/62/EC (Heavy Metals)

If colored: AP (89) 1 on colorants in plastic materials, BIR Recommendation 1X for

colorants for Plastics and other Polymers Used in Commodities, FDA CFR 178.3297 (Colorants for polymers).

Aidpkela wNAG: 2 xpdévia atrd TNV NUEPOMNVIO CUOKEUAOIOG, OUOKEUOOUEVO OE
KAVOVIKEG OUVONKESG TTEPIBAAAOVTOC 1 OTTWG OpieTal atmd TOV TIPOMNOEUTH OTIG
eVOEDEIYUEVEG OUVONKEG TTOU AVa@EPOVTAl TTAPAKATW.

Shelf life: 2 years from the date of packaging, packed in normal ambient conditions or
as defined by the producer if proper storage provided (see below the storage

conditions).

2uvOnkeg atroBnkeuong: AlaTnpEiTal o€ KAVOVIKEG OUVONKES TTEPIBAAAOVTOC, O€ HEPOG

0pooepd Kal oKIEPO (UEYIOTN Bepuokpacia ouvtApnong 21°C & oXeTIKN uypacia 65%).
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2uvOnkeg amroBnkeuong: AlaTnpEeiTal o€ KAVOVIKEG ouvlnKeg TTEPIBAAAOVTOG, 0€ HEPOG

Opooepd Kal okiEPS (UEYIOTN Bepuokpaacia ouvtrpnong 21°C & oxeTkr uypacia 65%).

Storage conditions: Store in normal ambient conditions, in cool and dry place (max

preservation temperature 21°C & relatively humidity 65%).

2uvOnkeg diavoung: Metagépetal o€ Bepuokpacia TTEPIBAAAOVTOG PUE OXAUATA TTOU

METAPEPOUV HOVO TPOPIUA.

Distribution conditions: Transfer in ambient conditions by trucks carrying only foods.

MoloTiKd XapakTnPIoTIKA TTPoidvTog / Quality product characteristics

ZUOTATIKA:
Ingredients:

DuoiIKd XapAKTNPICTIKA:

Physical characteristics:

MikpoBIOAOYIKA XOAPOAKTNPICTIKG/

Microbiological characteristics:

AvOn 1Biokou atmronpauéva.

Hibiscus flowers dried.

Mevon/ Oopr/ Epedvion: TUTTIKA TOu TTPOIGVTOG XWPIg
&éveg oouég

=éveg UAeg: max 1%

MéyeBog: 1-2cm

ATToUCIia EVTOPWY Kal ETTIKIVOUVWY EEvv CwHATWY
Taste/ Odor / Appearance: Typical of the product
without foreign odors.

Extraneous matter: max 1%

Particle size: 1-2cm

Free from infestation and dangerous foreign materials
MUKknTEG-ZUueG / Moulds-Yeasts /: max 102 cfu/g

e. coli: max 10 cfu/g*

Salmonella spp: atmoucia ota 25g - absent/ 25g

*oUP@WVA HE TIG ECWTEPIKES TTPOSIAYPAPES TTOU €XEl BETEI N

etaipeia/ according to internal specification of our company
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XNUIKG& XapaKTnpPIoTIKG/
Chemical characteristics/:

Emoniuavon:

Labeling:

Yypacoia/Moisture: max 8%

EvepyoTtnta vepou/ water activity: max 0,70

ApAaToéivec B1/ aflatoxin B1: max 5ug/kg
AgAaTogiveg/Aflatoxins B1+B2+G1+G2: max 10ug/kg
Qxpatoéivn A/ Ochratoxin A: max 10 ug/Kg

MoAukukAIkoi Apwpartikoi YdpoyovdaBpakeg (MAY) /
Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrogonocarbons (PAY): ZUupwva
ME Ta Opia Tou Kavoviouou EK/915/2023 / In accordance
with the EC Regulation EK/915/2023

Bapéa pétaAla/ Heavy metals: Z0u@wva pe 1a 6pia Tou
kavoviouou EK/915/2023 kai SAwv TwV GXETIKWV
TpoTToTToINCEWVY autou / In accordance with the EC
Regulation EC/915/2023 and all the amendments
YTtoAgiypata guto@apudkwy/ Pesticides residues:
ZUpewva pe Ta opia Tou kavoviouoU EK/396/2005 kai Tig
TpoTroTToINOEIg auTwy. In accordance with the Regulation
EC/396/2005 and all the relevant amendments.

Emmwvupia  eTaipiag,  TTepiypa@r)  TPOIGVTOG,  XWpd
mpoéAeuong, kabapd PBdpog, lot, olvBeon TPOIGVTOC,
nuepopnvia AAENG, ouvBrikeg dlaripnong, OIATPOYIKN
eTOANavon.

Customer’s company, product description, origin, net
weight, lot number, ingredients, shelf life, storage

conditions, nutritional value.
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MpoBAerépevn xpRon: To Tpoidv XpnNOIYOTIOIEITAI WG CUCTATIKG yIa TNV

TTOPACKEUR TPOPIUWV.

Mrropei va Trepiéxel ixvn oéAivou.
Product use: As an ingredient in food preparation.

May contain traces of celery.

Mn YEVETIKA TPOTTOTTOINMEVO TPOPINO CUNPWVA ME TOUG Kavoviououg EK 1829/2003 kai EK
1830/2003 / Non GMO food product according to regulations EC1829/2003 and EC 1830/2003.

To mpoidv dev éxel UTTOOTEI AKTIVOBOANON ocUp@wva e TiIg Eupwtraikég Odnyieg 1999/2 kai
1999/3/EC/ The product is not irradiated according to EC Directives 1999/2 kou 1999/3/EC.

AlaBpeTrTiKA €mioApavon ava 100 g rpoiodvrog/ Nutritional value per 100 g product

Evépyela/ Energy 67Kj/67 kcal
Mpwrteiveg/ Protein 2,79
YdaravBpakeg/ Carbohydrates 0,9¢g
>dakxapa/ Sugars 0,59
Nirtapd/ Lipids <0,01 g

EK TwV OTToiwv Kopeouéva Airapd oééal of

which saturated fatty acids <0,01 g
AlutnTikEG iveg/ Dietary fibers <0,01 g

AANATI/ salt 0,959




mﬁgﬁﬂgm ENTYMA AEITOYPTIAZ ETAIPIAX 2eN. 5016 6

p— T —
EKAOZH: 5
ZYZTHMA AIAXEIPIZHZ MOIOTHTAZ & KQA. ENTYTNOY : E-16-02 HM/NIA: IOYNIOZ 2023
AZPANEIAZ TPOPIMQON MPOAIATPA®EZ NMPOIONTQN

BRC V.9, FSSC 22000

AHAQZH AAAEPTIOITONQN ZYM®QNA ME TON EYPQMAIKO KANONIZMO 1169/2011/
ALLERGEN DECLARATION ACCORDING TO EU LEGISLATION 1169/2011

Alergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply.
When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policieis will apply.

Component Manufacturer Nuts in Bulk
| Applies when bought in small
quantities that need re-packaging )
InProduct |Processedin |Handled on InProduct |Processed |Handled
Same Site inSame  [on Site
Equipment Equipment

Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof NO NO NO NO YES YES

EGGS or its derivatives NO ND NO NO NO NO

FISH or its derivatives NO ND NO NO NO NO

CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH NO ND NO NO NO NO

MOLLUSCS NO ND NO NO NO NO

PEANUTS or derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES

SOYA BEANS or derivatives NO ND NO NO YES YES

MILK (LACTOSE) o its derivatives NO ND NO NO YES YES

NUTS , tree nuts: NO ND NO NO YES YES

CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives TRACE TRACE TRACE TRACE YES YES

MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives NO NO NO NO YES YES
thereof

SESAME SEEDS or derivatives NO ND NO NO YES YES

SULPHITES »10ppm - Sulphite quantity to be givenin ppm NO NO NO NO YES YES

LUPIN seeds or derivatives NO NO NO NO NO NO
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